8/C FORM PTO-1555 (Rev. 4/00)			U.S. Department of Gommorce Petent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY					
To the Commissioner for Patents. Please record the attache	ed original documents or cop	ies thereof.			
Name of Conveying Party(tes):	2. Name and Address o	2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
David FARRINGTON Christopher John Cedric JONES	Name:	CORUS	JK LIMITED		
	Internal Address:				
□ Additional names of conveying parties attached	Street Address:	30 Milibai	nk		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
⊠Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	City, State, Zip:	London S	W1P 4WY, Great Britain		
Execution Date: August 9, 2006	□ Additional n	ame(s) and	address(es) attached.		
4. (A) Patent Application Number(s):  10/547,786  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	4. (B) Patent Number(s)				
O Additional	Numbers Attached				
<ol><li>Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:</li></ol>		plications and ents Involved:	1		
Name: BACON & THOMAS, PLLC	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00		
Address: 23364	□ Enclosed				
Customer Number	Authorized to be	charged to	deposit account		
Phone: (703) 683-0500	8. Deposit Account Num		02-0200		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	OI INIS FAGE	IF PAYING BY DEFOSIT ACCOUNT		
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the folia is a true copy of the original document.  Signature /J. Ernest K	(enney/				
Name of Person Signing J. ERNEST	KÉNNEY, Reg. No. 19,1	179	September 21, 2006 Date		
Total number of pages including cover she	eat attachments and documents	3	_ <del></del>		

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0053 Atty Dkt: FARR3001/JEK

Customer 23364 UTILITY - US ONLY - WITNESS

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), David Farrington and Christopher John Cedric Jones whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, bereinafter referred to as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful improvements in RAIL DAMPER

(hereinamer reterred to	o as the invention) for which an appli	cation for United States Lett	iers Patent was
□ executed on even da	ate herewith		•
□ executed on:			
□ filed on:	Serial No:		
-	International Patent Application No.: le United States of America	PCT/GB2004/000822	filed: February 27, 2004
whose post office addre	RUS UK LIMITED ress is 30 Millbank, London SWIP 4V as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring t		erest in and to the same in the United States;
presents do sell, assign	n and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the e States of America, including any and al	entire right, title, and interes	y acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these st in and to said INVENTION and application any division, continuation, continuation-in-part
maintenance of said app that may be required to without further consider information concerning on behalf of ASSIGNEE application or patent end	plication or any other patent application of affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and a station and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to it the Invention that are within ASSIGN that lawfully may be required of ASSIGN	n(s) in the United States for some said INVENTION, all without dentify and communicate to low specifications or control, as the prosecution of the prosecution. Assignor's obligations are specifications.	ed in connection with the filing, prosecution and said Invention, including additional document but further consideration. Assignor also agrees Assignee at Assignee's request documents and to provide further assurances and testimony cution, maintenance and defense of any patent ations under this instrument shall extend to
referred to above to Assibehoof; and for the use: Patent may be granted, a ASSIGNOR authorit	SIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire ri and behoof of ASSIGNEE's legal repress as fully and entirely as the same would	right, title and interest in and sentatives and successors, to the law been held by ASSIGNOR & Thomas, PLLC to insert	ademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent it to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and the full end of the term for which such Letters or had this assignment and sale not been made.  or complete any information in this document
Assignor Name	David Foreington	Address	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Assignor Name David Farrington	Address	
Where Signed 5 outhoupton	Blossom Hill Cottage Morland, Penrith CA 10 3AS, Great Britain	
Daie 9/8/2806	Signazure D. ( \	
Witness (aprional)	Witness (optional)	
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

🗷 Continued on Next Page

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0054 Atty Dkt: FARR3001/JEK

JOINT ASSIGNMENT - WITNESS

## ASSIGNMENT

Page: \_\_2\_\_\_\_

Assignor Name Christopher John Cedric Jones	Address  1 Eldridge Gardens Romsey, Hauts \$051 7RT, Great Britain	
Where Signed X . C : 5 was		
Date 4 - 8 - 2006	Signature Ci I. C. Jour	
Wimess (optional)	Witness (optional)	
Prins/Type Name	Print/Type Name	
Signature	Signature	

B&T-assign.doc

**RECORDED: 09/21/2006** 

PATENT REEL: 018295 FRAME: 0055